we engineer your progress
Electro-Hydraulic
Drive Control
FC1-G3
Änderungen vorbehalten / Subject to Changes Versionsstand: FC1-G3_00_02D 1/6
1 Product Description
The electro-hydraulic drive control has initially been designed for the operation of electrical generators, but can also be
used for other applications, where it matters to have a precise speed control. Systems for performance classes of 13kW,

Änderungen vorbehalten / Subject to Changes Versionsstand: FC1-G3_00_02D 5/6
1.7 Connection Recommendation
Part No. Complete System Type Code
235.091.002.9 Drive Control, complete system, output power 13kW, 51 l/min, 13.5 gpm FC1-G3-13-051
235.091.001.9 Drive Control, complete system, output power 20kW, 75 l/min, 19.8 gpm FC1-G3-20-075
< N.N. > Drive Control, complete system, output power 30kW,  ??? l/min FC1-G3-30-???
Part No. Separat Components of the System
235.331.102.9 Drive Control, valve, output power 13kW
235.331.101.9 Drive Control, valve, output power 20kW
< N.N. > Drive Control, valve, output power 30kW
279.912.605.7 Drive Control, Seal kit
000.310.011.9 Drive Control, electronic control, preset for 13kW
000.310.010.9 Drive Control, electronic control, preset for 20kW
< N.N. > Drive Control, electronic control, preset for 30kW
000.801.013.1 Drive Control, set of parameters optimized for 13kW
000.801.014.1 Drive Control, set of parameters optimized for 20kW
000.801.015.1 Drive Control, set of parameters optimized for 30kW
390.000.016.6 USB cable for data transfer of parameter set from PC into the electronic control
281.718.000.6 Pressure reducing valve, proportional 24 VDC, 25 bar, incl. Mesh filter
we engineer your progress
Electro-Hydraulic
Drive Control
FC1-G3
Änderungen vorbehalten / Subject to Changes Versionsstand: FC1-G3_00_02D 6/6
2 Standards and Safety Requirements
 CAREFUL
Hydraulic hoses are not to come into contact with the load holding valve because otherwise they might be subject to
thermal damaging. Ensure that standards EN 563 and EN 982 are observed.
The following standards are to be observed because of the surface temperatures on the load holding valve:
- EN 563: Temperatures on surfaces that can be touched.
- EN 982: Safety-technical requirements for fluid-technical systems and their components.